SHB 1207 - H AMD 283

By Representative Sutherland

NOT ADOPTED 03/03/2021

```
On page 2, line 23, after "hundred" strike "thirty-six" and
 1
 2 insert "fifteen"
 3
 4
       On page 5, line 11, after "((fifty-four))" strike "seventy-two"
 5 and insert "sixty-five"
 6
 7
       On page 9, at the beginning of line 14, strike "seventy-two" and
   insert "sixty-five"
 9
10
       On page 11, line 25, after "((forty-five))" strike "seventy-two"
11 and insert "sixty-five"
12
13
       On page 14, line 2, after "((twenty-four))" strike "thirty-two"
14 and insert "twenty-five"
15
16
       On page 15, line 1, after "((thirty))" strike "forty" and insert
17 "thirty-five"
```

EFFECT: Reduces total fees for driver's licenses and identicards in the following manner: (1) Standard driver's license and identicard fees are reduced from \$72 to \$65 per eight-year renewal cycle; (2) total fees for enhanced driver's licenses and identicards are reduced from \$104 to \$90 per eight-year renewal cycle; (3) total fees for motorcycle driver's licenses are reduced from \$112 to \$100 per eight-year renewal cycle; and (4) total fees for commercial driver's licenses are reduced from \$208 to \$180 per eight-year renewal cycle.